Honore, griff, fourteen years old, five hundred piasters. 500. 

Beckey, American Negress, sixteen years old, four hundred 

piasters. 400. 

Jacques, American Negro, nineteen years old, six hundred 

piasters. 600. 

Friday, Negro carter, fifty years old, four hundred 

piasters. 400. 3,200. 

Total: Fifteen thousand eight hundred piasters. 15,800. 

The property of the bride consists of the sum of four thousand piasters 

which the bridegroom acknowledges and declares to have received from 

the aforesaid Mr. Le Carpentier, father of the bride, in the presence of these 

witnesses, to his satisfaction, from which sum of four thousand piasters thus